
 

 

Ref: WRTS-II/C&M/Corrigendum-III                                       Date: 06.08.2025                                                                   

To, 

Prospective Bidders 

“Construction of 2 no’s 400kV Line Bays (including associated tie bays) at Mandsaur S/s for 
Interconnection of 3x504MW PSP of Greenko MP01 IREP Pvt. Ltd. through Greenko MP01 – 
Mandsaur PS 400kV D/c line.”   
     
Specification Number : WR2/T/W-AIS/DOM/G01/25/08287 

Rfx: 5002004561 
Dear Sir,  

1.0 This has reference to the above tender published on POWERGRID PRANIT Portal. 

 

2.0 The bid sale period and Submission period has been Revised as per below:  

 

Sl.no. Description Date & time Revised  

1 Bid sale period  06.08.2025 at 15:00hrs 13.08.2025/1500 

2 Bid Submission Soft Copy 
and Hard Copy  

06.08.2025 at 15:00hrs 13.08.2025/1500 

2 opening date of First 
Envelope of Bid  

06.08.2025 at 15:00hrs 13.08.2025/1530 

 

3.0 Sr. No. 10 (ITB-6.4) of 03- Section-III-BDS_SS has been revised and may please be read as below.  

Sr. 
no. 

Existing Revised/Corrected 

10 
 
ITB 
6.4 

Deleted Additional ITB clause 6.4 
Venue, date, and time for Pre-bid Meeting:  
 
The Bidder's designated representatives are invited to attend a pre-bid meeting in 
person or through virtual mode (MS teams), which will take place at the venue 
and time as given below: 
Venue: Contracts and Materials Department, Regional Head Quarters, Western 
Region II Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390008 
Date of pre-bid conference: 11.08.2025 Time: 11:30 Hours (IST) onwards 
 
Kind Attn.: Deputy General Manager Mobile: 6264002998 
Email:  cnmwr2@powergrid.in , nitesh.verma@powergrid.in 

 

Prospective bidders may also attend the pre-bid meeting through MS teams at the 

designated date and time as mentioned above. The link for the meeting is as below: 

 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_Yjc2MzJlZTktYzQwZC00ZGYzLTgzMTItYzdiODIzMzU0MDA1%40thread.v2/0?co

mailto:cnmwr2@powergrid.in
mailto:nitesh.verma@powergrid.in
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_Yjc2MzJlZTktYzQwZC00ZGYzLTgzMTItYzdiODIzMzU0MDA1%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25227048075c-52c2-4a40-8e7c-5c5a5573c87f%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522968ea62d-4c2c-489f-9b34-a070371fd23e%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7Cjignesh%40powergrid.in%7Cca1a214035f741662e7108ddd4d66845%7C7048075c52c24a408e7c5c5a5573c87f%7C0%7C0%7C638900739508952691%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5Ldx%2BP%2FxgnVHh8m68OJf7dDqg5%2F1nV1RS0MJGk7%2FJN8%3D&reserved=0
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_Yjc2MzJlZTktYzQwZC00ZGYzLTgzMTItYzdiODIzMzU0MDA1%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25227048075c-52c2-4a40-8e7c-5c5a5573c87f%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522968ea62d-4c2c-489f-9b34-a070371fd23e%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7Cjignesh%40powergrid.in%7Cca1a214035f741662e7108ddd4d66845%7C7048075c52c24a408e7c5c5a5573c87f%7C0%7C0%7C638900739508952691%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5Ldx%2BP%2FxgnVHh8m68OJf7dDqg5%2F1nV1RS0MJGk7%2FJN8%3D&reserved=0


ntext=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227048075c-52c2-4a40-8e7c-
5c5a5573c87f%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22968ea62d-4c2c-489f-9b34-a070371fd23e%22%7d 

 

 

4.0 All other terms & conditions shall remain the same. 

 

   Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                               (Nitesh Verma) 

                                                                                                                               DGM (C&M) 

https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_Yjc2MzJlZTktYzQwZC00ZGYzLTgzMTItYzdiODIzMzU0MDA1%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25227048075c-52c2-4a40-8e7c-5c5a5573c87f%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522968ea62d-4c2c-489f-9b34-a070371fd23e%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7Cjignesh%40powergrid.in%7Cca1a214035f741662e7108ddd4d66845%7C7048075c52c24a408e7c5c5a5573c87f%7C0%7C0%7C638900739508952691%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5Ldx%2BP%2FxgnVHh8m68OJf7dDqg5%2F1nV1RS0MJGk7%2FJN8%3D&reserved=0
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_Yjc2MzJlZTktYzQwZC00ZGYzLTgzMTItYzdiODIzMzU0MDA1%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25227048075c-52c2-4a40-8e7c-5c5a5573c87f%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522968ea62d-4c2c-489f-9b34-a070371fd23e%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7Cjignesh%40powergrid.in%7Cca1a214035f741662e7108ddd4d66845%7C7048075c52c24a408e7c5c5a5573c87f%7C0%7C0%7C638900739508952691%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5Ldx%2BP%2FxgnVHh8m68OJf7dDqg5%2F1nV1RS0MJGk7%2FJN8%3D&reserved=0

